502084473 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeff Busby	10/01/2012
Kent Boomer	10/01/2012
Matt Boyd	10/01/2012
Michael Dry	10/01/2012
Doug Smith	10/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aviation Devices & Electronic Components, LLC	
Street Address:	1810 Mony Street	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13469603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2109787790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-978-7759

Email: dchapmanipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker LLP Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P103786.5UTI/103786.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel D. Chapman

Total Attachments: 3

source=AVDECassignment5#page1.tif source=AVDECassignment5#page2.tif source=AVDECassignment5#page3.tif

REEL: 029077 FRAME: 0741

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jeff Busby Kent Boomer Matt Boyd Michael Dry Doug Smith	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aviation Devices & Electronic Components, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1 October 2012	Street Address: 1810 Mony Street	
	City: Fort Worth State: Texas	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 76102 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Daniel D. Chapman Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Street Address: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip: 78205		
Phone Number: 210 978 7759 Fax Number: 210 978 7790 Email Address: dshapmanipdocket@iw.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	04.420/2 Date	
Daniel D. Chapman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeff Busby, Kent Boomer, Matt Boyd, Michael Dry, and Doug Smith, citizens of the United States (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of the invention entitled A GASKET HAVING A PLIABLE RESILIENT BODY WITH A PERIMETER HAVING CHARACTERISTICS DIFFERENT THAN THE BODY, for which we filed a provisional application for a patent with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2012, assigned Serial No. 13/469,603; and

WHEREAS, AVIATION DEVICES & ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, LLC, located at 1810 Mony Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over. and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this $\frac{1st}{}$ day of $\frac{0ctober}{}$ 2012.

JEFF BUSBY

KENT BOOMER

MATT BOYD

MICHAEL DRY

DOUG SMITH